## BID TABULATION SHERMAN PLACE SANITARY SEWER REPLACEMENT CITY OF PERRYSBURG BID DATE: OCTOBER 18, 2017

	ODOT				Ed Kelly & Sons, Inc.		Midwest Trenchless Services		S & S Directional Boring, Ltd.		Bidigare Contractors, Inc.	
Bid Item	Item No.	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
1		Clearing & Grubbing, As Per Plan	1	LUMP	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$10,000.00	
2		Tree Removed, 18" Size (Contingency)	3	EACH	\$1,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$750.00	\$2,250.00	\$1,270.00	
3		Tree Removed, 30" Size (Contingency)	2	EACH	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$750.00	\$1,500.00	\$900.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,390.00	
4		Tree Removed, 48" Size (Contingency)	1	EACH	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,250.00	\$1,250.00	\$1,740.00	
5		Manhole Removed	3	EACH	\$100.00	\$300.00	\$900.00	\$2,700.00	\$1,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$700.00	
6		Catch Basin Inlet Protection Filter (Contingency)	1	EACH	\$125.00	\$125.00	\$75.00	\$75.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$60.00	\$60.00
7		Perimeter Filter Fabric Fence (Contingency)	100	FT.	\$1.50	\$150.00	\$2.00	\$200.00	\$10.00	\$1,000.00	\$5.00	
8	Special	Concrete Washout Area	1	LUMP	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
9	608	4" Concrete Sidewalk Replacement	40	SQ. FT.	\$10.00	\$400.00	\$15.00	\$600.00	\$8.00	\$320.00	\$10.00	
10	811	6" Conduit, Type C, 707.45 For New Drainage Connection (Contingency)	50	FT.	\$15.00	\$750.00	\$30.00	\$1,500.00	\$10.00	\$500.00	\$35.00	
11	811	Existing Sewer Repair, Under 12"	4	EACH	\$200.00	\$800.00	\$250.00	\$1,000.00	\$450.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00
12	811	Existing Sewer Repair, 12" and Over	2	EACH	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$650.00	\$1,300.00	\$1,100.00	\$2,200.00
13	811	Existing Sewer Replacement, Under 12"	40	FT.	\$15.00	\$600.00	\$40.00	\$1,600.00	\$15.00	\$600.00	\$164.00	\$6,560.00
14	811	Existing Sewer Replacement, 12" and Over	20	FT.	\$17.00	\$340.00	\$50.00	\$1,000.00	\$20.00	\$400.00	\$175.00	\$3,500.00
15		6" Conduit, Type C, 707.45 For New Sanitary Sewer Services	50	FT.	\$40.00	\$2,000.00	\$20.00	\$1,000.00	\$32.00	\$1,600.00	\$76.00	
16	811	6" Conduit, Type C, ASTM D-3034 SDR35 for Connecting to Ex Taps	65	FT.	\$40.00	\$2,600.00	\$30.00	\$1,950.00	\$30.00	\$1,950.00	\$76.00	\$4,940.00
17	811	8" Conduit, HDPE, as per plan	827	FT.	\$95.00	\$78,565.00	\$100.00	\$82,700.00	\$85.00	\$70,295.00	\$140.00	\$115,780.00
18	811	6" Conduit, HDPE, as per plan	57	FT.	\$90.00	\$5,130.00	\$90.00	\$5,130.00	\$150.00	\$8,550.00	\$155.00	\$8,835.00
19	811	Standard Sanitary Manhole	22.43	VER. FT.	\$400.00	\$8,972.00	\$500.00	\$11,215.00	\$750.00	\$16,822.50	\$1,500.00	\$33,645.00
20	Special	6" Cleanout	1	EACH	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$600.00	\$600.00
21	Special	Pre-Construction Video of Existing Sanitary Sewer Mainlines	894	FT.	\$3.00	\$2,682.00	\$5.00	\$4,470.00	\$6.00	\$5,364.00	\$3.00	\$2,682.00
22		Re-connect Ex. Sanitary Service Line to New HDPE Sanitary Main	9	EACH	\$200.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,400.00	\$12,600.00	\$2,800.00	\$25,200.00	\$1,500.00	\$13,500.00
23	Special	Re-connect Ex. Sanitary Service Line to New MH/Cleanout	4	EACH	\$200.00	\$800.00	\$1,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$950.00	\$3,800.00	\$1,500.00	\$6,000.00
24	Special	Connect New Sanitary Into Existing Drop MH	2	EACH	\$200.00	\$400.00	\$1,700.00	\$3,400.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00
25	Special	Point Repair to Mainline Before Pipe Bursting (Contingency)	1	EACH	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
26		Maintaining Traffic	1	LUMP	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$5,000.00	
27	624	Mobilization	1	LUMP	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$13,700.00	\$13,700.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
28	Special	Restoration	1	LUMP	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$8,400.00	\$8,400.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00
	,							·		•		·
						140,014.00	İ	\$176,240.00		\$189,151.50		\$275,182.00